
1 THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34587

2 34587
3 THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34587 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of August 14, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

6 August 7, 2018, by and between ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California corporation

7

8

9

10

11

("Contractor"), whose address is 400 E. Sixth Street, Corona, California 92878-2229, and

the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties") entered into Contract No.

34587 (the "Contract") whereby Contractor agreed to provide the work described in Plans

and Specifications No. R-7084; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to

increase the total not to exceed amount; and

18

19

20

21

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract

to extend the term to April 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $15,000,000 for a total not to exceed

amount of $55,000,000 and attach a revised bid sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s) for materials and work"A.

22 identified in Contractor's Bid for Annual Contract for Street Improvements in the City of

23 Long Beach, California, attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; provided, however, that the total

24 compensation to Contractor shall not exceed an annual amount of Fifty-Five Million Dollars

25 ($55,000,000) during the term of this Contract."

26 2. Contractor's Bid in Exhibit "A" to the Contract is hereby amended in

27 accordance with Exhibit "A-1", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

28 III

1
LTV:bg A 16-02661
OD916700.docx



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

0(u »..Q 12z~iJ..'<to;:,-.c(O
~~~~ 13I- »"2- ~<t::t:::rnOO
~o>o_ Q) (J) 14-Z""3<t:0200LUo;:CC:C<t:c.c 15I-Il..mg
iJ..(f.)OQ)
OLUOCCLU...J-O 16OO;:UlC-<t:~oiJ..:c ...J
iJ..O('l) 17o C')

C')

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 34587 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

,2018

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California
corporation

By #~'-"~A'.~,-.~",

Name ~'(r\ '~ ..!:::.tAoi1"1:.0V\ ' '
Title \\\u v;t;,ct.eJ>: ,'" .'
~~me ~~;='", '--,-'----"""'------

Title 1JUKC\.nY>{__ " .c.,.-~'--'---'-'-----
.' ""';

r 2018

"Contractor"

~t--=2=-'7L---_" 2018

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

BYC;~
City Manager

"City"

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 34587 is approved as to form on

!"/iJ-( ,2018.
f

By --~-=--=--=-~'---;;6~-----
Oepu y

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

2
LTV:bg A16-02661
00916700,docx



Contractor's Bid

EXHIBIT "A-I"



, .,

ALL AMERICAN
-AS PI-lAL T--
AN EOIJAL OPPO RTUNITY EMPLOYER

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT
ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES

T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671
PO Box2229, CORONA, CA92878-

2229 CONTRACTORS LICENSE

#267073 A.C 12
DIR#1000001051

21 Concrete Removal 100.1 or more Cy $150.00
26 Bituminous Pavement Removal 100.1 or more CY $150.00

45 UnclassifiedExcavation 51 to 100 CY $110,00

46 UnclassifiedExcavation 101ormore CY $110,00

154 PCCCurb &Gutter,SPPWCTypeA2, W=1.S' 2,001 or more LF $30.00
182 pce Sidewalk,3: thick 2,001 or more SF $4,25

362 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I 1tol0 ELT $680,00

363 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I I1to50 ELT $575,00

364 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I 51 to 100 ELT $510.00

365 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I 101ormore ELT $395.00

366 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type II 1 to 10 ELT $675.00

367 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type II I1to50 ELT $620.00

368 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type II 51 to 100 ELT $500.00
369 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type II 101 or more ELT $395.00

370 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I (Major Streets) Itol0 ELT $680.00
371 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I [Major Streets) I1to50 ELT $632.00
372 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I (Major Streets) 51 to 100 ELT $560.00

373 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I (Major Streets) 1010r more ELT $435.00
374 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I I (Major Streets) 1tol0 ELT $743.00

375 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type I I (Major Streets) I1to50 ELT 682.00

376 Rubberized Polymer ModifiedSlurry Type II (Major Streets) 51 to 100 ELT $510.00
377 Rubberized Polymer Modified Slurry Type II (Major Streets) 101ormore ELT $435.00


